
CarNo Driver Club Champ. Car CC Class Practise Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Time Class Overall

1 Andy Obrien Green Belt MC Ford Fiesta 1388 A2B 90.27 89.84 90.07 83.96 83.96 1 33

11 Alfie Obrien Green Belt MC Ford Fiesta 1388 A2B 88.55 91.01 90.34 85.53 85.53 3 37

2 James McDougall Chelmsford MC Toyota MR2 1800 A2B 90.02 92.45 94.44 85.03 85.03 2 36

12 Anna Baker Chelmsford MC Toyota MR2 1800 A2B 99.92 97.73 108.64 88.19 88.19 4 40

3 Nicholas Allan WSMC Mini Cooper 1598 A1 93.63 96.06 95.74 87.75 87.75 3 39

4 Paul Mazey B19 Cambridge ESE,B19 Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 A1 104.86 100.72 97.64 90.62 90.62 4 45

5 Carl Warnell HCAAC ESE Mini Cooper 1598 A1 95.37 999.00 92.62 80.13 80.13 1 20

15 Keith Warnell HCAAC ESE Mini Cooper 1598 A1 90.61 999.00 92.68 82.08 82.08 2 28

6 Paul Watson Borough 19 B19 Mazda MX5 1800 A2 90.72 99.15 92.19 84.97 84.97 3 35

7 David Judge Sevenoaks & DMC 7SL Renault Clio 182 1998 A2 82.45 85.77 83.26 77.27 77.27 2 17

8 Chris Barns SCCON ESE,B19 Honda Civic 1997 A2 83.92 85.81 83.96 76.39 76.39 1 15

9 David Saxl VSCC Riley TT Sprite 1500 A3 103.93 104.65 99.84 90.97 90.97 5 47

10 Chris Judge Sevenoaks/West Suffolk MC ESE,CS,B19,7SLFord Fiesta 998T A3 81.52 84.58 83.36 77.16 77.16 1 16

14 Toby Galbraith Sevenoaks & DMC ESE,CS,B19,7SLMazda Eunos Roadster 1597 A3 98.15 98.45 88.27 80.64 80.64 2 22

16 Adrian Wilkinson Sevenoaks & DMC 7HC TVR Vixen 1600 A3 90.40 91.94 90.32 83.18 83.18 4 31

17 Matt Endean Chelmsford MC & South Oxon CC MG ZR 1396 A3 85.35 88.60 87.32 81.19 81.19 3 26

18 Dean Spurr 7 Oaks / B19 B19,7SL Mazda MX5 2000 A4 84.90 91.73 87.56 75.63 75.63 1 14

19 Paul Dawson Borough 19 And VSCC B19 Wolseley Hornet Special 1680 A4 100.47 108.83 999.00 102.76 102.76 8 50

21 Steve Robinson Borough19 B19 Honda S2000 1997 A4 82.81 85.21 83.91 88.61 83.91 5 32

22 Martin Nolan HCAAC ESE BMW Z3 1991 A4 115.04 98.79 91.04 100.88 91.04 7 48

24 Tony Staines HCAAC/B19 Ford Fiesta ST 1596T A4 80.72 81.25 78.22 87.31 78.22 2 19

25 Drew Leppard FDMC CS Renault Clio 172 1998 A4 80.84 82.30 80.98 89.21 80.98 3 24

26 Lawrence Patrick FDMC ESE,CS Renault Clio 1998 A4 79.18 83.01 88.18 85.27 83.01 4 30

27 Jay Elliott Borough19 Honda S2000 1997 A4 999.00 90.68 999.00 999.00 90.68 6 46

30 James Vanner HCAAC BMW M2 Competition 3000T A5 77.38 79.35 75.33 84.44 75.33 1 12

31 Tim Morrison Borough 19 B19 BMW M140I 3000T A5 83.58 85.01 82.50 86.32 82.50 2 29

32 Graham Ramsey BARC Sw CS Seat Leon Cupra 1998T A5 84.14 86.95 84.26 97.60 84.26 3 34

33 Stephen Guirey FDMC CS Volkswagen Golf R 1988T A6 75.42 73.46 69.32 75.09 69.32 1 1

34 Tim Kearon FDMC CS Subaru Impreza 2350T A6 82.24 81.58 75.05 87.01 75.05 3 11

35 John Start Herts County ESE,CS,B19 Mitsubishi Evo8 2000T A6 77.51 78.21 73.90 999.00 73.90 2 8
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40 Dave Rayner 7Oaks/Borough 19 B19,7SL Caterham Supersport F200 1598 A7 81.94 84.44 77.48 999.00 77.48 1 18

41 Alan Field HCAAC ESE Caterham Seven 1796 A7 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 2 51

42 Mike Kelly Harrow CC Dutton La Gold 2000 A8 101.46 99.78 90.28 105.31 90.28 3 44

142 Bonnie Kelly Herts And Aero ESE Dutton La Gold 2000 A8 113.63 110.08 99.39 111.74 99.39 4 49

44 Stephen Watson Dolphin MC CS Lotus Elise 1998 A8 84.16 85.38 75.48 999.00 75.48 2 13

45 James Vanner HCAAC Lotus Exige 3500T A8 84.08 82.08 74.90 89.36 74.90 1 10

50 Allan Brown Cranleigh MC CS Citroen C1 998 B9 96.07 93.23 88.88 97.79 88.88 5 42

150 Paul Brown Cranleigh MC CS Citroen C1 998 B9 96.83 92.36 88.85 96.31 88.85 4 41

51 Matthew Howard Herts County Auto & Aero Rover Mini 1275 B9 86.08 999.00 999.00 85.59 85.59 3 38

52 Adam Horne Green Belt MC & HCAAC Vauxhall Nova 1400 B9 90.84 89.59 81.93 93.77 81.93 2 27

53 John Rawlins Sevenoaks & DMC ESE,CS,7SL,7HCDavrian Mk8 1040 B9 84.98 84.19 80.90 999.00 80.90 1 23

55 Fred Ling Blackpalfrey Ford Escort 2000 B10 80.85 84.98 71.95 91.19 71.95 1 5

155 David Ling Blackpalfrey Ford Escort 2000 B10 90.87 81.06 83.25 88.30 81.06 3 25

57 Richard Warne Green Belt MC Ford Escort Mk2 1998 B10 88.00 79.32 73.41 999.00 73.41 2 7

56 Aaron Fortag HCAAC Ford Fiesta 1595T B11 83.92 82.11 80.20 88.60 80.20 3 21

60 Craig Sudron HCAAC Ford Ka 1600T B11 78.24 76.44 70.92 81.14 70.92 2 4

61 James Irons HCAAC Ford Fiesta XR2 1596T B11 78.47 76.10 69.43 77.93 69.43 1 2

62 Jonathan Sharp Lotus MC Lotus Elise 111R 1798 B12 999.00 85.60 74.84 94.05 74.84 1 9

63 Brian Knox Sevenoaks & DMC 7SL Mk Sportscars MK Indy RR 1340 B13 104.51 89.46 999.00 999.00 89.46 2 43

121 Nigel Booley Green Belt MC Yacar Crosscar Sxc 600 B13 89.77 78.20 72.37 80.27 72.37 1 6

67 Dean Clayton B19/ Herts County ESE,B19 Renault Clio 2400T C15 82.60 77.47 69.83 999.00 69.83 1 3

999.00 Wrong route Results Provisional at 16.15

999.00 No run CoC Alan Barnard, 20th July 2025

999.00 Failed run

includes 5 sec penalty

Double Drive


